	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 065 -0027 (exb. 6/30/1005) 08 - 24 - 2	2004 U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	4/20/04	
l	To the Director of the U.S. Patents ar. 102821	257 .scuments or the new address(es) below.
	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Texas Research International, Inc. Execution Date(s) 20 July 2004 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: W. W. Henry Company Internal Address: Other Address: 400 Address Dark Dain
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 400 Ardex Park Drive
	 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name 	City: Aliquippa
	☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: PA
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 15001
	☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/234,439 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Robert M. O'Keefe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Internal Address: O'Keefe, Egan & Peterman, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	04 MGETACHE 00000025 10234439	
680	Street Address: 1101 Capital of Texas Highway South	☑ Enclosed
Ŋ	Building C, Suite 200	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
	Oity: Austin	
	State <u>: TX</u> Zip: 78746	8. Payment Information
	Phone Number : (512) 347-1611	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 10-1205
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name Robert M. O'Keefe
	9. Signature :	8-17-04
	Robert M. O'Keefe Colonia Signeture Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Texas Research International, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a Texas corporation, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to The W.W. Henry Company (the "Assignee"), a California Limited Partnership and independent subsidiary of Ardex America, Inc., the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to (1) the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial Number 10/234,439, filed September 4, 2002, entitled "HIGH STRENGTH NON HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT RUBBER CEMENT COMPOSITION," any and all improvements which are disclosed in said application; (2) any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention and said application and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; (3) PCT Patent Application Serial Number PCT/US/02/28010, filed September 4, 2002, entitled "HIGH STRENGTH NON HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT RUBBER CEMENT COMPOSITION;" and (4) Canadian Patent Application Serial Number 2,459,350, filed March 3, 2004, and entitled "HIGH STRENGTH NON HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT RUBBER CEMENT COMPOSITION;"

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AGREE to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee or its designees as Assignees or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to Assignor in order to perfect title in said Invention modifications and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto; and

AGREE to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense, and to fully cooperate with Assignee and/or its successors and assigns, in any and every action necessary to acquire, maintain and/or enforce any type of legal protection obtainable for said Invention in any country of the world.

(Signature):

J. S. Thornton

Chairman of Texas Research International

REEL: 015694 FRAME: 0212

Date: 20 July by

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/20/2004